
KENTUCKY AUTOMATIC MERCHANDISING COUNCIL 
P.O. Box 32354, Louisville, KY 40232 

kentuckymerchandising@zoomtown.com 
www.kyvending.org 

BOARD OF GOVERNORS 
2022- 2023

(Officers Serve 2-Year Teams)

President 

Vice President 

Secretary 

Treasurer 

Executive Secretary 

Tim Jordan (2022) 
Breaktime / Total Vending
PO Box 1580
Corbin KY 40701
(606) 545-1243
Tim.jordan@gobreaktime.com

Brice Higdon (2022)
Modern Vending
385 Valley Oak Drive
Somerset KY 42503
(606) 219-0346
b.higdon@teammodern.com

Jay Bender (2022)
Vendors Exchange International, 
Inc. 8700 Brookpark Road 
Cleveland, OH 44129 
440-864-4787 Cell

Jay.bender@Veil.com

Chris Padgett (2022)
The Hershey Company
172 Wyndrose Estates Dr. 
Belleville, IL 62226
(618) 277-4878N
cpadgett@hersheys.com

Shelley Roach  
shelley.heckenberg@gmail.com 

_____________________________________________________________ 

Don Spradlin (2020)

501 Recycle Drive         
Richmond, KY 40475             
(606) 344-2453
Don.spradlin@gobreaktime.com

Scott Gaither (2019)

Burdette Beckman
PO Box 173
Bedford, IN 47421
(812) 275-6430
sgaither@bbiteam.com

Mike Jones (2020)            
Vistar of Kentucky
12520 Westport Road
Louisville, KY 40245
(502) 426-0898
mijones@pfgc.com

Don Haynes (2022) 
J. Mike Alexander & Associate
6400 Athens-Boonesboro Road
Lexington, KY 40509
(859) 866-2941
Dhaynes4443@gmail.com

Rob Taylor (2022)

Pro Vend
10763 Colonial Woods  
Louisville, KY 40223      
(502) 262-3839
Taylormade4rt@aol.com
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